Town of Berwyn Heights



5700 Berwyn Road Berwyn Heights, MD 20740 Tel. (301) 474-5000 Fax (301) 474-5002

MAYOR Jodie Kulpa-Eddy

COUNCIL MEMBERS

Christopher Brittan-Powell (Mayor Pro Tem)
Shinita Hemby
Faustino Menjivar
Jason W. Papanikolas

Resolution 02-2023 Traditional Funding of a Berwyn Heights Police Department Building

WHEREAS the Berwyn Heights Police Department is understood to be a long-standing and valued institution of the community.

WHEREAS its centrality within the Town Government affirms the appropriateness that funds for any location change be budgeted through traditional funding processes used by the Town.

WHEREAS the establishment of a permanent facility for the Berwyn Heights Police Department is currently being considered.

WHEREAS atypical funding processes, particularly those provided through the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) are seen as an inappropriate funding source for the facility.

NOW, THEREFOR BE IT RESOLVED that ARPA funds be treated as ineligible for the establishment of a permanent facility for the Berwyn Heights Police Department.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED that the Town supports using traditional funding resources for establishing any permanent facility for the Berwyn Heights Police Department.

LET IT ALSO BE AFFIRMED that the Berwyn Heights Police Department is greatly respected and that this act is neutral in regard to the possible relocation and the Town Council continues in its regard for the Berwyn Heights Police Department officers and staff.

	RESOLVED:	
ATTEST:		
	Jodie A. Kulpa-Eddy, Mayor	
Melanie Friesen		